B16—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 28, 1980
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May, 1980 A total of 1,344 cows were tested Only herds
averaging 1 4 Ibs of milktat per cow per day or over, and on an
official program are reported The report on individual cows
includes only those reported and producing over 600 Ibs of

milkfat

OWNERS

Suntrail Dairy Farm
Wilbert Moyer
Wilham R Daubert
Bruce Leatherman
Emmett W Rhein
Melvin E Stoltzfus
Miller & Rex, Inc
Jersey Acres Farms Inc
Martin L Daubert
Elam Z Stoltzfus
Franklin Troxell
Carl A Farms

John P Leatherman
CarlW Brown
Snyder Brothers
Carl & Dale Heisler
Clark Reiner

Lester D Moyer
Paul Heisler

Kermit Kahler

Irvin Hepler
MarlinL Lesher
Richard Kreager
Henry J Reiner
Kurtz Dairy Farm

NO
Cows

512
354
78 2
613
645
367
338
57 8
370
328
482
619
56 1
500
860
613
200
292
511
463
320
344
403
248
730
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Twenty five cows finished lactation records with 600 Ibs of
milkfat in May The records are based on 305 days or less, 2x

actual production

OWNER
NAME or NUMBER

Miller & Rex, Inc
Jean
Crystal
Julie
Casey

Emmett W Rhemn
Ramblin
Amy
Kay

Suntratl Dairy Farm
Orpha
vy
Edna

Carl A Farms
Fran
Phylhs

Carl & Daie Heisler
19
36
46

Lester D Moyer
Sissy

Bruce Leatherman
Bridget

Wilham R Daubert
Jolly
Aggie

CarlW Brown
Nora
Jodh

Wilbert Moyer
Suzy

Snyder Brothers
Ann

Paui Heisler
Kansas

Marlin L Lesher
Joanie
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MILK

21,359
18,203
18,177
14 183
16,293
14,607
14,128
17,724
18,930
16,199

20 140
17,116

20,180
21,555
19,084
15,048
20,527

17,548
15,488

16,035
17,047

18,339
17,528
15,075
15,285

LBS
FAT

854
794
660
636
784
676
625
768
697
697

764
738

749
670
614
716
694

671
606

662
647

628
619
604
601

Schwenksville 4-H Club
to meet in July

NORRISTOWN — The
Schwenksville 4-H Club
invites all boys and girls
ages 812 to jon them for a
month of fun and friendship
The club will meet for 5
consecutive Wednesdays 1n
July, starting July 2, from 9
am - 11 am at the
Jerusalem Lutheran
Church, 2nd and Church Sts ,
Schwenksville

The following projects will
be taught by volunteer 4-H
leaders from the com-
munity arts and crafts,
ceramics, photography,
cooking, hand sewing, and
forestry

Youngsters may enroll 1n a
program of their choice

Those who complete a 4-H
project will be eligible to
exhibit 1t at the Montgomery
County 4-H Fair held 1n late
August at the 4-H Center 1n
I.ansdale

A small fee will be charged
for materials, varying with
each project The expected
range will be $1 - $4 per child
for the entire session Due to
the cost of 1its matenals, the

ceramics
possibly exceed $4

project could

For more information or to

enroll,

contact

Dorothy

Cahoon, 4-H organizational
leader at 215-287-6156 or
Helaine Brown, 4-H Agent,
at 215-2770574
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LOCAL CLASSIFIED
ADVERTISING RATES
16¢ per word
2 00 minimum charge
Use This Handy Chart To

Figure Your Cost
Words 1 Issue 3 lssues
120r

Less 200 4 80
13 208 499
14 224 538
15 240 576
16 256 614
17 272 653
18 288 691
19 304 7 30
20 320 7 68

KEYED ADS (ads with
answer coming to a Box
Number, c/o Lancaster
Farming) 50 cents addt
tional

Ads running 3 or mgre
consecutive times with no
change billed "at 2C per
cent discount

Deadline  Thursday
moraing at 9 of each
week's pubhcation

Lancaster Farming

P O Box 366
Lititz, PA 17543
717-394 3047
or Lititz
717 626 1164

FARM EQUIPMENT

For Sale Farmall F12,
original paint, good
condifton 301 875 2478

For Sale Oliver 18 pull
type combine, syncra reet
auger feed and bin, good
condition, best offer
Union Co 717 524 5895

THE HOLIDAY

The following categories
are available for your
classified advertising

[JFarm Equipment

{JSilos & Unloaders

(IBuildings & Supphes

~JGrain Equipment

{JDairy Equipment

LiLivestock Equipment &

Suoplies

JCattle

[JHorses & Mules

[JSheep & Goats

.1Swine

JJArtificial Breeding

{THog Equipment &

Supplies

i Poultry & Supplies

[JFeed & Seed

OFertilizer

UPlants

(JFruits & Vegetables

[JINursery

{JLawn & Garden

{JServices Offered

(JCustom Work

[}Help Wanted

[JSituations Wanted

[JBusiness Opportumty

UTrucks & Trailers

LJAutos

(JNotice

lost

" JFound

LiPets

LIHousehold

tsMiscellaneous

[sReal Estate

- N
FARM EQUIPMENT

For Sale JD 850 diesel
3 hrs reasonably
priced 301 875 2478

Used Gorman Rupp PT%
traller 1rrigation  pum
with 1250 6" pipe 1250
4" pipe assortment of
Ts L's Nozzles & suc
tion 215298 2011

AC 190XT Dsl| Tractor

AC 720 Lawn Tractor w/5
Mower

NI 1 R 323 Corn Picker

NI 2 Row Picker Sheller
325 329

Ni 705 Diesel Power unit
w/767 Super Chopper

NI 212 Sgl Btr Spreader
ROY H BUCHINC

EHPRATA
717 €59 2441

Structural steel for 30 x
50 x 15 bullding Offers
considered

DENNISM MILLER

EQUIPMENT

Rt 22 Grantville PA

717 838 1888 anytime

717 469 0937 daily

For Sale Farmall 560 gas
with 3 bottom plow, good
condition 717 284 4659

For Sale Gleaner K
Combine with or without
corn head 717 284 2761

USED HAY TOOLS
(2) NH 469 Haybines
NH 320 Baler
NH 315 Baler (Demo)
NH 268 Baler w/Thrower
NH 276 Baler w/Thrower
WENTZ FARM SUPPLY
Palm, Pa
215-679-7164

Ford 841 tractor with
front loader, PS 750 hrs
215459 9073

1964 Ford Tractor, diesel,

completely rebuilt, new
hydraulics, good tires
$3000 Can deliver

609 267 8921 (Burl Co)

For Sale Case 990 dieset
1 yr old, with sauder
loader and snow blade
270 hrs 3 pt hitch, 12
speed syncra mesh trans
high/low PTO $8000 717
687 9061

For Sale Farmali C with
cultivators, real good
shape, Ph evenings 717
786 4899

For Sale AC blower in
like new condition, NH
707 torage harvester corn
head & pickup, real good
717 328 2880

FARM EQUIPMENT
4

For Sale Ya" x 12' power
squaring shear, shearing
daily, $10,000 10 x 10
gauge heavy brake
215286 5146

DB 990 D wi/loader

good condition  Phone
215 445 4280
For Sale 4430 JD

w/sound guard cab, air
cond, quad range axle
duals $17,500 609 455
3462

240 |H tractor with fast
hitch  $1200, 717 898
2886

For Sale JD 12A com
bine motor and bin
working condition 50
Patz barn cleaner chain
16’ high flites, left hand
used 6 mo Adams Co
717 528 4510

Caterpiitar 955H crawler
loader, $8,500
DENNISM MILLER
EQUIPMENT
Rt 22 Grantviile, PA
717 838 1888 anytime
717 469 0937 dady

100 bushel Cobey manure

spreader, PTO witop
beater Phone 215 445
4280

For Sale Case 1816 Uni
loader, 42" bucket & fork
Also some 71 Ford pickup
parts Leb Co 717 866
6039

HESSTON HAND
STACKER  Model #10
ltke new Used 2 times by
gentleman farmer Value
$8000 Sacrifice $3500 or
best offer Contact Harold
Jacobs, S Royalton, Ver
mont 05068, 802
7637716

John Deere 4430, all
weather cab & power
shift, in like new condi
tion Can be financed
through JD waiver plan
Will accept tradein as
down payment Lanc Co
717 626 6805

Caterpiliar D4 Dozer
$4500
DENNISM MILLER
EQUIPMENT
Rt 22 Grantwille, PA
717 838 1888 anytime
717 469 0937 daily

EARCHING

FOR A
GOOD
BUY?
YOU'LL
FIND IT

IN
CLASSIFIEDS




