

# Schuylkill County Monthly Report

The following herds are reported from the IBM report for May, 1980 A total of 1,344 cows were tested Only herds averaging 1 4 lbs of milktat per cow per day or over, and on an official program are reported. The report on individual cows includes only those reported and producing over 600 lbs of

OWNERS	NO COWS	LBS Milk	LBS FAT
Suntrail Dairy Farm	51 2	52 7	2 12
Wilbert Moyer	35 4	54 9	2 11
William R Daubert	78 2	49 0	2 05
Bruce Leatherman	61 3	49 2	1 93
Emmett W Rhein	64 5	38 8	1 91
Melvin E Stoltzfus	36 7	51 3	1 89
Miller & Rex, Inc	33 8	47 8	1 88
Jersey Acres Farms Inc	578	37 3	1 84
Martin L Daubert	37 0	41 6	1 78
Elam Z Stoltzfus	32 8	44 9	1 77
Franklin Troxell	48 2	43 1	1 76
Carl A Farms	61 9	50 4	1 76
John P Leatherman	56 1	51 8	1 72
Carl W Brown	50 0	44 2	1 71
Snyder Brothers	86 0	47 9	1 70
Carl & Dale Heisler	61 3	52 4	1 67
Clark Reiner	20 0	45 7	1 66
Lester D Moyer	2 <del>9</del> 2	44 0	1 64
Paul Heisler	51 1	42 3	1 62
Kermit Kahler	46 3	34 1	1 61
Irvin Hepler	32 0	44 5	1 61
Marlin L Lesher	34 4	41 4	1 59
Richard Kreager	40 3	34 6	1 42
Henry J Reiner	24 8	37 0	1 42
Kurtz Dairy Farm	73 0	47 8	1 41
Twonty five cowe finishes	I lactation roc	sards with 60	O lbc of

Twenty five cows finished lactation records with 600 lbs of milkfat in May The records are based on 305 days or less, 2x actual production

actual production			
OWNER NAME or NUMBER	AGE	LBS MILK	LBS FAT
Miller & Rex, Inc			
Jean	8 5	21,359	854
Crystal	43	18,203	794
Julie	2 1	18,177	660
Casey	20	14 183	636
Emmett W Rhein			
Ramblin	98	16,293	784
Amy	75	14,607	676
Kay	3 11	14,128	625
Suntrail Dairy Farm			
Orpha	6-9	17,724	768
lvý	38	18,930	697
Edna	78	16,199	697
Carl A Farms			
Fran	36	20 140	764
Phyllis	3 4	17,116	738
Carl & Dale Heisler			
19	76	20,180	749
36	3 9	21,555	670
46	3 6	19,084	614
Lester D Moyer		45.040	71.0
Sissy	5 5	15,048	716
Bruce Leatherman		00.507	604
Bridget	3 2	20,527	694
William R Daubert		47.540	671
Jolly	23	17,548	671
Aggie_	1 11	15,488	606
Carl W Brown	• •		660
Nora	48	16,035	662
Jodi	2 7	17,047	647
Wilbert Moyer			600
Suzy _	7 11	18,339	628
Snyder Brothers		. 7.500	C10
Ann	3 11	17,528	619
Paul Heisler	2.4	15.075	604
Kansas	3 4	15,075	604
Marlin L Lesher	4.0	15 005	601
Joanie	4 9	15,285	601

# Schwenksville 4-H Club to meet in July

NORRISTOWN - The Schwenksville 4-H Club invites all boys and girls ages 8-12 to join them for a month of fun and friendship The club will meet for 5 consecutive Wednesdays in July, starting July 2, from 9 am - 11 am at the Jerusalem Lutheran Church, 2nd and Church Sts, Schwenksville

The following projects will be taught by volunteer 4-H leaders from the community arts and crafts, ceramics, photography, cooking, hand sewing, and forestry

Youngsters may enroll in a program of their choice

Those who complete a 4-H project will be eligible to exhibit it at the Montgomery County 4-H Fair held in late August at the 4-H Center in Lansdale

A small fee will be charged for materials, varying with each project. The expected range will be \$1 - \$4 per child for the entire session Due to the cost of its materials, the ceramics project could possibly exceed \$4

For more information or to enroll, contact Dorothy Cahoon, 4-H organizational leader at 215-287-6156 or Helaine Brown, 4-H Agent, at 215-277-0574

PHONE: 717-626-1164 or 717-394-3047

# CLASSIFIED DEADLINE

# LOCAL CLASSIFIED **ADVERTISING RATES**

16c per word 2 00 minimum charge Use This Handy Chart To Figure Your Cost

KEYED ADS (ads with answer coming to a Box Number, c/o Lancaster Farming) 50 cents addi tional

Ads running 3 or more consecutive times with no change billed at 2C per cent discount

Deadline Thursday morning at 9 of each week's publication

**Lancaster Farming** P O Box 366 Lititz, PA 17543 717-394 3047 or Lititz 717 626 1164

# FARM EQUIPMENT

For Sale Farmall F12 original paint, good condition 301 875 2478 For Sale Oliver 18 pull type combine, syncra reel auger feed and bin, good condition, best offe Union Co 717 524 5895

#### The following categories are available for your classified advertising

- □ Farm Equipment □ Silos & Unloaders □ Buildings & Supplies
- ☐Grain Equipment □ Dairy Equipment □ Livestock Equipment &
- Supplies □ Cattle ☐ Horses & Mules
- ☐ Sheep & Goats ∐Swine
- ☐ Artificial Breeding Supplies
- □ Poultry & Supplies □ Feed & Seed
- □ Fertilizer □Plants
- Fruits & Vegetables □ Nursery
- □ Lawn & Garden ☐Services Offered
- ☐ Custom Work
- ☐ Help Wanted
- □ Situations Wanted □Business Opportunity
- ☐ Trucks & Trailers
- **∐** Autos
- □Notice
- □Lost
- □ Found ...IPets
- ∐Household \_ Miscellaneous □ Real Estate

# FARM EQUIPMENT

For Sale JD 850 diesel 38 reasonably priced 301 875 2478

### FARM EQUIPMENT

Used Gorman Rupp PTO trailer irrigation pump with 1250 6" pipe 1250 pipe assortment of L's Nozzles & suc tion 215 298 2011

AC 190XT Dsl Tractor AC 720 Lawn Tractor w/5

Mower NI 1 R 323 Corn Picker 2 Row Picker Sheller 325 329

NI 705 Diesel Power unit w/767 Super Chopper ROY H BUCH INC FHPRATA

717 859 2441 Structural steel for 30 x 50 x 15 building Offers

considered DENNISM MILLER **EQUIPMENT** 

Rt 22 Grantville PA 717 838 1888 anytime 717 469 0937 daily For Sale Farmall 560 gas with 3 bottom plow, good

condition 717 284 4659 Gleaner K For Sale Combine with or without corn head 717 284 2761

USED HAY TOOLS (2) NH 469 Haybines NH 320 Baler NH 315 Baler (Demo) NH 268 Baler w/Thrower NH 276 Baler w/Thrower

#### WENTZ FARM SUPPLY Palm, Pa 215-679-7164 Ford 841 tractor with

front loader, PS 750 hrs 215 459 9073

1964 Ford Tractor, diesel, completely rebuilt, new hydraulics, good tires \$3000 Can deliver 609 267 8921 (Burl Co) For Sale Case 990 diesel 1 yr old, with sauder loader and snow blade 270 hrs 3 pt hitch, 12 speed syncra mesh trans high/low PTO \$8000 717

For Sale Farmall C with cultivators, real good shape, Ph evenings 717 786 4899

687 9061

For Sale AC blower in like new condition, NH 707 forage harvester corn head & pickup, real good 717 328 2880

## FARM EQUIPMENT

For Sale 1/4" x 12' power squaring shear, shearing daily, \$10,000 10 x 10 gauge heav 215 286 5146 heavy brake

DB 990 D w/loader good condition 215 445 4280 condition

For Sale w/sound guard cab, air cond, quad range duals \$17,500 609 455 3462

240 IH tractor with fast hitch \$1200, 717 898 2886

For Sale JD 12A com motor and bin bine working condition Patz barn cleaner chain 16' high flites, left hand used 6 mo Adams Co 717 528 4510

Caterpillar 955H crawler loader, \$8,500 DENNIS M MILLER

**EQUIPMENT** Rt 22 Grantville, PA 717 838 1888 anytime

717 469 0937 daily 100 bushel Cobey manure spreader, PTÓ

beater Phone 215 445 4280 For Sale Case 1816 Uni loader, 42" bucket & fork Also some 71 Ford pickup

parts Leb Co 717866 6039 HESSTON STACKER Model #10 like new Used 2 times by gentleman farmer Value \$8000 Sacrifice \$3500 or best offer Contact Harold Jacobs, S Royalton, Ver mont 05068, 802

mont 0 763 7716

John Deere 4430, all weather cab & power shift, in like new condi tion Can be financed through JD waiver plan Will accept trade in as down payment Lanc Co 717 626 6805

Caterpillar D4 Dozer

**DENNIS M MILLER EQUIPMENT** 

Rt 22 Grantville, PA 717 838 1888 anytime 717 469 0937 daily

